33936

AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 33936

RE: Renewal No. Two of Contract No. 33936 (ITB-GO-15-078) for furnishing and delivering Ball
Valves to the City of Long Beach Gas and Oil Department (BPGO15000015)

This Amendment to Contract No. 33936 is made and entered as of July 25, 2018 by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Ferguson Enterprises Inc. (Contractor) '

Contract No. 33936 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. Second renewal option extending term to August 20, 2019.

X 2. $240,000 has been added for a new amount not to exceed $960,000.

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

X 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %.

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorp'orated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from thye Contract.

8. The items identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference,
are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in

full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
ttach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: CONTRQQJ,QB#M“’“
"
Z/r}/ (Signature) ( = ~ (Signature) /
([~ ary Grosslight Randy Cross
(Print / Type Name) (Print / Type Name)
= id 3
S G W
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one) (circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By: //%% Approved as to form:

" City Manager CHARLES PAR
Tom Modica N v [
Assistant City Manager y: .
EXECUTED PURSUANT Depy

1O SECTION 301 OF
'THE CITY CHARTER




SECRETARIAL CERTIFICATE
OF
AUTHORIZATION
The undersigned Assistant Secretary of Ferguson Enterprises, Inc., a Virginia corporation
(the “Corporation™), hereby certifies that: i) certain of the Corporation’s facilities in Pomona,
California are doing business as Ferguson Enterprises, Inc., and ii) Randy Cross is the Director
of Branch Management in‘ Pomona, California, and iii) that the resolutions adopted by the
Corporation’s Board of Directors effective July 31, 2017, duly authorize certain of the
Corporation’s officers, including .the Assistant Secretary, to designate, and I hereby do so
designate Randy Cross as an authorized representative of the Corporation to act for and on behalf
of the Corporation to prepare and submit bids and proposals, to enter into contrects, agreements
or other docuinents, and to execute such documents and undertake all sueh acts as may be

deemed in the best interest of the Corporation, including the execution of bonds and in doing so,

to contractually bind the Corporation. Unless withdrawn sooner, this certification of

authorization shall be effective until July 31,2019.

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC.

: )
City of Newport News )

Sworn to subscribed and acknowledged before me this 22nd day of January, 2018, by
David N. Meeker, personall?r known to me, in his capacity as Assistant Secretary of Ferguson

Enterprises, Inc., a Vlr\g\mgé 'rﬁ/m@tlon on behalf of such corporation.

S\Lﬁ\.@é{j"‘m N’ %, %

Notar}— Kather}é)l L. Mayes

\\\\

pes}
m
@
a
=
=
S
W

///
amnm

.0 K
'Lo"f.‘//nem\‘?fo 3
“, '4/?)/ B\' \\\\
My commission explres 4 'Eeueﬁi‘i\)er 31,2021




%L

80°281'81$

Yol

86°CL6'0LS

00'0£L'6L$

enbs paacidde 10 uojuuni)
‘lleg ‘anleA ‘Agdd 10 uosswen

‘SQ| 0g iS22 jesg ainssaid MO
'S8Ul| JUB[BSS pUB JUIA UIM (8Z-01-6219)
NO0ENTSYYD Buneosuied pajersdo
1es9 oibuy bRy ‘peung :uoheledQ
JO POYIal ‘100 WL (Wil ‘LE] (9POI
"ISd 000'ZP/2rX INAINQ PISIA ULOD PU/
apei9 3did "ol 90F'0 INding ssawoy |
i/ PUS PISAA TUOHISULOD pug
0°¢ ZIS was (NJ0Z) 051 INSY :ssep
amnssaid (WIN 00S) NI O 82IS *anjeA jleg

20L-90-28-049

%ol

§5'660'LLS

%l

86'¢ee’0Ls

00°'888'6%

{enba paaoidde Jo uouuni]
‘lleg ‘aAleA ‘Agd l0 ucIswe)

'sql 08 191 189S ainssald mo]
*S3UY JUB(Bas pue Juaa upm (92-01-6ZL9)
INOOENTEYVYD :Bugeodauied pelessdg
Ieag o|6uy Wby ‘paung :uogessdp
10 POyla 100 WU (LY ‘L] JOpoiy
‘ISd 000'2y/2rX INdinQ piBIA uueD puzy
apeio adid "youl 9% 0 INAIND SSSUNOI L.
lieAA PUT Pl tUOROBULCD puz
0 1S WIS (NJOZ) 051 JNSY sse
ainssaud (W 00%) NI ZI 9ZIS ‘IABA lleg

001-50-28-0£9

%ol

PLLLT'8$

%L

P69 LS

00°L0L' L3

|enbe paaoidde Jo uoluuny )
‘fleg ‘aABA ‘AQd 10 uoiawed

‘sq| 0g 1sa] 12 amssaud MO}
"SaUl} JUBIEIS PUEB JUSA UM (92-01-5219)
NO0ENTgXYD Buneedauied pejelsdo
ieap 9|buy by ‘paung :uoyriadp
0 PoWB ‘10D WL WY L] PO
‘I1Sd 000'2PZFX IndinO pitA uuoD puzy
apeig adid "your 900 INAINQG ssaudoIy |
IIEAA PUS PIBAA [UORIBULOD) puy
0'¢ 28 wals (Nd0Z) 051 BNSY :SSEP
aunssaxd (W 00E) NI 0} 8ZIS "9ABA oY

660-50-28-0.9

aseaJtou] %,

{$) sseasouj pug

asealouj %

{$) eseasouy] 15|

($) @01d 3un rewsbuo

uonduosaq wayj

(# Hed 0og1)
Jaquinp wey)

wia}}




